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Community Newsletter

"L LOVE BEGINNINGS. IF T WERE IN
CHARGE OF CALENDARS, EVERY DAY WOULD
BE JANUARY 1." —JERRY SPINELLT
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Community Updates

Entertainment

Friday, January 16
Shopping Outing to Walmart
9:30 a.m.

Friday, January 30
Shopping Outing to Walmart
9:30 a.m.

Thursday, January 8
Virtual Speaker-"A Moment in
Time"-Reminisce with Relevance
2:00 p.m.

Theatre
Monday, December 12
Entertainment by Carolyn Wehner
Piano & Vocals
2:00 p.m.

Dining Room
Saturday, January 24
Dancers-A Step Above Dance
Academy
1:30 p.m.

Dining Room

Thursday, January 15
Speaker-Paul Humphrey
Ring Finder & Metal Detecting
2:00 p.m.

Dining Room
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Ways Kettle Park is Giving Back-Update

Festival of Trees

We are excited to announce the winners of the 2025 Festival
of Trees! The Agrace Foundation will be receiving a gift

in the amount of $200 for the top spot in our competition.
Congratulations to Agrace for earning this honor for the
second consecutive year!

Our second -place tree was provided by Hallmark Homecare,
who is choosing Arc as the recipient of a $100 donation.

Our third place winner is Stoughton Chamber of Commerce
with thier homage to the Norwigian heritage of the area.
We are waiting to hear who their $75 gift will benefit.
Thanks to everyone who voted. It was a tough competion
as all the trees were gorgeous and unique.

Coat Drive & Essentials Pantry
We would also like ot extend our apreciation to all those who
donated personal essentials to our Kettle for the Stoughton
Essentials Pantry and for filling our Coat Drive box with weather gear.
Your generous donation swill benefit local families in neeg

COAT DRY®
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Thursday, December 4  Virtual Speaker-Arctic Wolves 2:00 p.m. Theatre
Monday, December 8 Stella Mare's Outreach Choir 2:00 p.m. Dining Room

Wednesday, December 10 Entertainmen-Craig Siemson Gutiar & Vocals
2:00 p.m. Dining Room

Thursday, December 11 Outing-Clasen Bakers 9:30 a.m.
Sign up in Activity Book

Tuesday, December 16 Kettle Park Christmas Party 1:30 p.m. Dining Room

Wednesday, December 17 Cookie Decorating Make & Take
2:00 p.m. Dining Room

Thursday, December 18 AL Resident Council Meeting 10:30 a.m.
IL Resident Meeting 3:30 p.m.
Community Room
Friday December 19 Christmas Sing-a-long Happy Hour 3:00 p.m. Dining Room

Monday, December 22 (Pajama Day) New Resident Social- Hot Coco Bar
2:00 p.m. Dining Room

Tuesday, December 23 Ugly Sweater Day

Wednesday December 24 Christmas Headwear

Thursday, December 25 Green & Red Day

Monday, December 29 December Birthday Party 2:00 p.m. Dining Room
Wednesday, December 31 Champagn NYE Party 3:30 p.m. Dining Room
Thursday, January 1 Entertainment-Jenny- Guitar & Vocals

2:00 p.m. Dining Room



